

## SAE Foundation Participates in "National Day of Giving" To Inspire More Students in STEM Education

The "National Day of Giving" will be held on Tuesday, Nov. 29. The SAE Foundation supports the spirit of the day and asks people to donate to SAE International's science, technology, engineering and math (STEM) programs.

WARRENDALE, Pa. (PRWEB) November 15, 2016 -- The "National Day of Giving" will be held on Tuesday, Nov. 29. <u>The SAE Foundation</u> supports the spirit of the day and asks people to donate to SAE International's science, technology, engineering and math (STEM) programs. Celebrated on the Tuesday following the shopping days of Black Friday and Cyber Monday, the "National Day of Giving," #GivingTuesday, began in 2012 to bring focus to the charitable season using the power of social media. In 2015, the initiative raised more than \$116 million in more than 70 countries.

SAE President Cuneyt Oge has pledged to match any donations to the SAE Foundation, made on Nov. 29, up to \$2,500.

<u>Click here</u> to donate to the SAE Foundation.

The SAE Foundation helps fill the workforce pipeline with skilled technical talent by supporting programs that champion STEM education around the world; programs that have reached more than five million students and have brought more than 30,000 industry professionals into classrooms. SAE is the only U.S.-based organization with a full continuum of STEM education programs from preschool through college, including the award-winning A <u>World In Motion</u> and the Collegiate Design Series. In addition, the SAE Foundation supports more than 60 awards and recognitions, and a dozen undergraduate and graduate scholarships.

To learn more about the SAE Foundation, visit http://saefoundation.org/.

SAE International is a global association committed to being the ultimate knowledge source for the engineering profession. By uniting over 127,000 engineers and technical experts, we drive knowledge and expertise across a broad spectrum of industries. We act on two priorities: encouraging a lifetime of learning for mobility engineering professionals and setting the standards for industry engineering. We strive for a better world through the work of our philanthropic SAE Foundation, including programs like A World in Motion® and the Collegiate Design Series<sup>TM</sup>.

— <u>www.sae.org</u> —



**Contact Information Shawn Andreassi** SAE International <u>http://www.sae.org</u> +1 (724) 772-8522

## Online Web 2.0 Version

You can read the online version of this press release here.